

Beginning on page 3, line 23, and continuing through page 4, line 14, delete those lines in their entirety; and

On page 4, line 15, delete "(10)" and insert "(8)" in lieu thereof; and On page 4, line 23, delete "(11)" and insert "(9)" in lieu thereof; and On page 4, line 24, delete "(12)" and insert "(10)" in lieu thereof; and On page 5, line 2, delete "(13)" and insert "(11)" in lieu thereof; and On page 5, line 10, delete "(14)" and insert "(12)" in lieu thereof; and On page 5, line 19, delete "(15)" and insert "(13)" in lieu thereof; and On page 5, line 23, delete "(16)" and insert "(14)" in lieu thereof; and On page 7, delete lines 14 to 16 in their entirety; and On page 7, line 17, delete "<u>3.</u>" and insert "<u>1.</u>" in lieu thereof; and On page 7, line 21, delete "<u>4.</u>" and insert "<u>2.</u>" in lieu thereof; and On page 7, line 22, delete "5." and insert "3." in lieu thereof; and On page 11, lines 4 to 6, delete all language; and On page 11, line 7, delete "<u>3.</u>" and insert "<u>1.</u>" in lieu thereof; and On page 11, line 11, delete "4." and insert "2." in lieu thereof; and On page 11, line 12, delete "5." and insert "3." in lieu thereof; and On page 25, delete lines 8 to 21 in their entirety and insert the following in lieu thereof:

Amendment No. HFA	Rep. Rep. Rachel Roberts
Floor Amendment $\left \begin{array}{c} N \\ 0 \end{array} \right \left(\begin{array}{c} 0 \\ 0 \end{array} \right) \left[\begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right] \left[\begin{array}{c} 0 \\ 0 \end{array} \right]$	
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX



"(a) Review its organizational structure and existing diversity, equity, and inclusion initiatives to ensure compliance with the requirements of Sections 2 and 3 of this Act and, no later than June 30, 2024, eliminate all diversity, equity, and inclusion initiatives, including but not limited to any scholarship criteria, living-learning programs, student services, community services, or other initiatives designed to promote discriminatory concepts or to provide differential treatment or benefits to an individual on the basis of race, sex, color, or national origin;"; and

On page 26, delete lines 11 to 20 in their entirety and insert the following in lieu thereof:

"(a) Review its organizational structure and existing contracts related to diversity, equity, and inclusion initiatives to ensure compliance with the requirements of Sections 4 and 9 of this Act and, no later than June 30, 2024, eliminate all diversity, equity, and inclusion initiatives;".